including VAT, Stamp & all related charge will be paid by foreign principal/ local agent 
(supplier) at LC opening. Quotation should, therefore, be included with the insurance 
charges.   

22. EARNEST MONEY.     All bidders must submit earnest money BDT 1,50,000.00 (One Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Taka Only) or equivalent US Dollar / in any international trading currency 
favoring Khulna Shipyard Ltd. (KSY). Khulna, in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order / Bank 
Guarantee (but preferable as a pay order) which will be issued by any scheduled bank of

[...]

Whereas (Name of tender floating organization) under tender No. ............................. 
.......................... dated .................................. inviting tenders for supplies of (described 
supplies) has agreed to waive the requirement of Cash deposit / Call deposit of 
1,50,000.00 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Taka Only) or equivalent US Dollar / in any 
international trading currency as earnest money by the tenderer for making the supplies 
in accordance with the terms and conditions of the tenderer and the tenderer shall 
provide a bank guarantee for payment for the said amount.